Local Fraud Contacts

Adams

Location Adams County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Cynthia Flynn

Phone (608) 339-4364

Email Cynthia.flynn@co.adams.wi.us

Adams

Location Adams County Job Center

Contact Ed Wilson

Phone (715) 261-8704

Email ewilson@fsc-corp.org

Ashland

Location Ashland County Health and Human Services Department
Contact Tami Heglund

Phone (715) 682-7004 x 118

Email theglund@hsd.co.ashland.wi.us

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Location

Contact

Phone

Email

Bad River Department of Social and Family Services

Esie Leoso-Corbine

(715) 682-7127 X 1411

socserdirector@badriver.com




Barron

Location Barron County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Bonnie Roemhild

Phone (715) 537-6828

Email bonnie.roemhild@co.barron.wi.us

Bayfield

Location Bayfield County Department of Human Services
Contact Jeanine Spuhler

Phone (715) 373-6144

Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Brown

Location Brown County Human Services

Contact Chelsey Groessl

Phone (920) 448-6363

Email Groessl_CN@co.brown.wi.us

Brown

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Chelsey Groessl

Phone (920) 448-6363

Email Groessl_CN @co.brown.wi.us

Buffalo

Location Buffalo County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Shannon Meier

Phone (608) 685-6303

Email shannon.meier@buffalocounty.com



mailto:bonnie.roemhild@co.barron.wi.us

Buffalo W-2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org

Burnett

Location Burnett County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Karla Brunberg

Phone (715) 349-7600 EXT 1227

Email kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org

Calumet

Location Calumet County Department of Human Services (Court St.)
Contact Lynn Brenner

Phone (920) 849-1400

Email brenner.lynn@co.calumet.wi.us

Chippewa

Location Chippewa County Department of Human Services
Contact

Phone

Email

Chippewa

Location Chippewa County Job Center

Contact

Phone

Email




Chippewa

Location Marshfield Clinic Patient Assistance Center
Contact

Phone

Email

Chippewa

Location Chippewa County Department of Human Services
Contact

Phone

Email

Chippewa

Location Chippewa County Department of Aging
Contact

Phone

Email

Clark

Location Clark County Department of Social Services
Contact Jackie McDonell

Phone (715) 743-5248

Email jackie.mcdonell@co.clark.wi.us
Columbia

Location Columbia County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Wendy Metcalf

Phone (608) 742-9220

Email wendy.metcalf@co.columbia.wi.us




Columbia W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org
Crawford

Location Crawford County Human Services Department
Contact Roby Fuller

Phone (608) 326-0253

Email rfuller@mhtc.net

Dane

Location Dane County Job Center

Contact Margaret Romens

Phone (608) 242-7473

Email Romens@countyofdane.com

Dane

Location Dane County Human Services (Stoughton)
Contact Margaret Romens

Phone (608) 242-7473

Email Romens@countyofdane.com

Dane W2

Location Dane County Department of Human Services
Contact Margaret Romens

Phone (608) 242-7473

Email Romens@countyofdane.com




Dodge

Location Dodge Co. Dept. of Human Services and Health Dept.
Contact Amy Beranek

Phone (920) 386-3955

Email aberanek@co.dodge.wi.us

Door

Location Door County Department of Human Services
Contact Carol Wautlet

Phone (920) 746-2248

Email cwautlet@co.door.wi.us

Douglas

Location Douglas County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Tom Ostrander

Phone (715) 395-7332

Email tom.ostrander@douglascountywi.org
Douglas W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org

Dunn

Location Dunn County Department of Human Services
Contact Christine Kistner

Phone (715) 231-2780

Email ckistner@co.dunn.wi.us



mailto:aberanek@co.dodge.wi.us

Dunn

Location Dunn County Job Center

Contact Christine Kistner

Phone (715) 231-2780

Email ckistner@co.dunn.wi.us

Eau Claire

Location Eau Claire County Department of Human Services
Contact Linda Struck

Phone (715) 839-1222

Email linda.struck@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Florence

Location Florence County Human Services Department
Contact Sharon Johnson

Phone (715) 528.3474

Email sjohnson@co.florence.wi.us

Florence

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Sharon Johnson

Phone (715) 528.3474

Email sjohnson@co.florence.wi.us

Fond du Lac

Location Fond du Lac County Department of Social Services
Contact Molly Aird

Phone (920) 929-3442

Email Molly.Aird@fdlco.wi.gov



mailto:Molly.Aird@fdlco.wi.gov

Fond du Lac

Location Fond du Lac County DSS Elderly, Blind and Disabled Unit
Contact Chris Schmitz

Phone (920) 929-3922

Email chris.schmitz@fdlco.wi.gov

Forest

Location Forest County Department of Social Services
Contact Chuck Sekel

Phone (715) 478-3351

Email fcdss@newnorth.net

Forest

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Chuck Sekel

Phone (715) 478-3351

Email fcdss@newnorth.net

Forest

Location Forest County Department of Social Services
Contact

Phone

Email

Forest County Potawatomi Community

Location Potawatomi Economic Support Department
Contact Christie Schmidt
Phone (715) 478-7206

Email christies@fcpotawatomi.com




Grant

Location Grant County Department of Social Services
Contact Cece Fishnick

Phone (608) 723-2136 x126

Email cfishnick@co.grant.wi.gov

Green

Location Green County Human Services

Contact Mark Nelson

Phone (608) 328-9361

Email mnelson@gchsd.org

Green

Location Grant County Department of Social Services
Contact Mark Nelson

Phone (608) 328-9361

Email mnelson@gchsd.org

Green Lake

Location Green Lake County Health and Human Services
Contact Shelby J Jensen

Phone (920) 294-4070

Email sjensen@co.green-lake.wi.us

lowa

Location lowa County Department of Social Services
Contact Marlin Harmes

Phone (608) 930-9805

Email Marlin.Harms@iowacounty.org




lowa

Location Grant County Department of Social Services
Contact Kate Chambers

Phone (608) 930-9805

Email kate.chambers@iowacounty.org

Iron

Location Iron County Human Services Department and Associates
Contact Sheryl Spreutels

Phone (715) 561-3636

Email spreutelss@ironcountywi.us

Iron

Location Iron County Human Services

Contact Mark Marczak

Phone (715) 561-3636 x2133

Email marczakm@ironcountywi.org

Jackson

Location Jackson County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Kara Jenkins

Phone (715) 284-4301 x306

Email kara.jenkins@co.jackson.wi.us

Jackson W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org




Jefferson

Location Jefferson County Human Services/Workforce Development Center
Contact Sandy Torgerson

Phone (920) 675-4612

Email sandyt@jeffersoncountywi.us

Juneau

Location Juneau County Department of Human Services
Contact Bill Blank

Phone (608) 847-2400

Email bblank@co.juneau.wi.us

Juneau W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org

Kenosha

Location Kenosha County Job Center/Human Services Building
Contact Debbie Schwandt

Phone (262) 857-1966

Email debbie.schwandt@kenoshacounty.org
Kenosha

Location Kenosha County Department of Human Services
Contact Debbie Schwandt

Phone (262) 857-1966

Email debbie.schwandt@kenoshacounty.org




Kenosha

Location Kenosha Co. Aging and Disability Resource Center/Human Services
Contact Debbie Schwandt

Phone (262) 857-1966

Email debbie.schwandt@kenoshacounty.org
Kenosha

Location Kenosha County Center

Contact Debbie Schwandt

Phone (262) 857-1966

Email debbie.schwandt@kenoshacounty.org
Kewaunee

Location Kewaunee County Department of Human Services
Contact Theresa Schleis

Phone (920) 388-3777

Email schleist@kewauneeco.org

Kewaunee

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Theresa Schleis

Phone (920) 388-3777

Email schleist@kewauneeco.org

La Crosse

Location La Crosse County Department of Human Services
Contact Ask for a supervisor

Phone (608) 785-6001

Email miller.tom@co.la-crosse.wi.us




Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior tribe of Chippewa Indians of
Wisconsin

Location Lac Courte Oreilles Income Maintenance Agency
Contact Teri Tainter

Phone 715-634-8934 X7458

Email teri.tainter@lco-nsn.gov

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Location Lac du Flambeau Economic Support
Contact Anna Borchardt

Phone (715) 682-7127 X1411

Email anna_borchardt@Idftribe.com
Lafayette

Location Lafayette County Human Services
Contact Marjean Sutherland

Phone (608) 776-4800

Email msutherland@Ichsd.org
Langlade

Location Langlade County Social Services
Contact Patsy Rolo

Phone (715) 627-6500

Email pRolo@co.langlade.wi.us




Langlade

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Lindsey Cornelius

Phone (715) 623-2117

Email Icornelius@fsc-corp.org

Lincoln

Location Lincoln County Department of Social Services
Contact Glenda Kummerow

Phone (715) 539-1305

Email gkummerow@co.lincoln.wi.us

Lincoln

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Glenda Kummerow

Phone (715) 539-1305

Email gkummerow@co.lincoln.wi.us

Manitowoc

Location Manitowoc County Human Services Department
Contact Lori Garceau

Phone (920) 683-2860

Email lorigarceau@co.manitowoc.wi.us
Manitowoc

Location Sheboygan County Health and Human Services
Contact Lori Garceau

Phone (920) 683-2860

Email lorigarceau@co.manitowoc.wi.us




Marathon

Location Marathon Co. Department of Social Services (E. Thomas St.)
Contact Jane Huebsch

Phone (715) 261-7566

Email jmhuebsch@mail.co.marathon.wi.us

Marinette

Location Marinette Co. Health and Human Services Dept., Wisconsin Job
Contact Sandy Waugus

Phone (715) 732-7840

Email swaugus@marinettecounty.com

Marinette

Location Marinette Co. Health and Human Services Dept.

Contact Sandy Waugus

Phone (715) 732-7840

Email swaugus@marinettecounty.com

Marinette

Location Marinette Co. Health and Human Services Dept.-ADAPT-Niagara
Contact Sandy Waugus

Phone (715) 732-7840

Email swaugus@marinettecounty.com

Marquette

Location Marquette Co. Human Services

Contact Donna Wedekind

Phone (608) 297-3167

Email dwedekind@co.marquette.wi.us



mailto:dwedekind@co.marquette.wi.us

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin

Location Menominee Community Resource Center
Contact Community Resource Center

Phone (715) 799-5137

Email sblodgett@mitw.org

Menominee W-2

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact

Phone

Email

Milwaukee

Location DHS Milwaukee Enrollment Services (MIIES)
Contact Juanita Brown-Small

Phone (414) 289-6944

Email juanitam.brown@wi.gov

Milwaukee

Location UMOS (MIIES South Side Location)

Contact Juanita Brown-Small

Phone (414) 289-6944

Email juanitam.brown@wi.gov

Monroe IM

Location Monroe County Department of Human Services
Contact Kara Jenkins

Phone (608) 269-8616

Email kjenkins@co.la-crosse.wi.us




Monroe W-2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org
Oconto

Location Oconto County Department of Health and Human Srvs.
Contact Penny Helmle

Phone (920) 834-7028

Email penny.helmle@co.oconto.wi.us

Oconto

Location New View Industries

Contact Penny Helmle

Phone (920) 834-7028

Email penny.helmle@co.oconto.wi.us

Oconto

Location New Beginnings Store and Training Center
Contact Penny Helmle

Phone (920) 834-7028

Email penny.helmle@co.oconto.wi.us

Oneida

Location Oneida County Department of Social Services
Contact Mary Rideout

Phone (715) 362-5695

Email mary@dss.co.oneida.wi.us




Oneida

Location

Contact

Phone

Email

Forward Service Corporation

Mary Rideout

(715) 362-5695

mary@dss.co.oneida.wi.us

Oneida Nation

Location Oneida Nation Center for Self Sufficiency
Contact Barbara Metoxen

Phone (920) 490-6800 x3777

Email bmetoxen@oneidanation.org

Outagamie

Location Outagamie County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Amy Piotter

Phone (920) 832-5209

Email PiotteAJ@co.outagamie.wi.us

Ozaukee

Location Ozaukee County Department of Human Services
Contact Rachel Pantaleo

Phone (262) 284-8298

Email rpantaleo@co.ozaukee.wi.us

Ozaukee

Location Ozaukee County Department of Human Services
Contact Karen Niemuth

Phone (262) 284-2066

Email kniemuth@co.ozaukee.wi.us



mailto:kniemuth@co.ozaukee.wi.us

Ozaukee

Location ArborE& T

Contact Stephanie Cera

Phone (262) 695-7925

Email Scera@wctc.edu

Pepin

Location Pepin County Department of Human Services
Contact

Phone

Email

Pepin

Location Pepin County Workforce Resource Job Center
Contact Marge Griep

Phone (715) 672-8941 x167

Email mgriep@co.pepin.wi.us

Pierce

Location Pierce County Department of Human Services
Contact Chris Tuenge

Phone (715) 273-6795

Email christina.tuenge@co.pierce.wi.us

Pierce W-2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org




Polk

Location Polk County Department of Human Services
Contact Diana Peterson

Phone (715) 485-8478

Email dianap@co.polk.wi.us

Portage IM

Location Portage County Health and Human Services Department
Contact Mandy Mayek

Phone (715) 345-5873

Email mayekm@co.portage.wi.us

Price

Location Price County Human Services

Contact Mary Hahn

Phone (715) 339-2158

Email mary.hahn@co.price.wi.us

Racine

Location Racine County Human Services Department
Contact Amberlyn Yohn

Phone (262) 638-6571

Email Amberlyn.Yohn@goracine.org



mailto:mary.hahn@co.price.wi.us

Racine

Location

Contact

Phone

Email

Racine County Human Services Department

Claribel Camacho

(262) 638-6625

claribel.camacho@goracine.org

Red CIiff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

Location Red Cliff Human Services

Contact Elizabeth Montano

Phone (715) 779-3706 x270

Email emontano@redcliff-nsn.gov

Richland

Location Richland County Health and Human Services
Contact Stephanie Ronnfeldt

Phone (608) 649-5722

Email ronnfeldts@co.richland.wi.us

Richland

Location Grant County Department of Social Services
Contact Stephanie Ronnfeldt

Phone (608) 649-5722

Email ronnfeldts@co.richland.wi.us

Rock

Location Rock County Job Center

Contact Mary Donahue

Phone (608) 741-3474

Email MARYH@co.rock.wi.us




Rock

Location Rock County Human Services Department
Contact Mary Donahue

Phone (608) 741-3474

Email MARYH@co.rock.wi.us

Rusk

Location Rusk County Dept.of Health and Human Services
Contact Lehman, Irene

Phone (715) 532-2299

Email llehman@ruskcountywi.us

Sauk

Location Sauk County Department of Human Services
Contact Julie Arendsee

Phone (608) 355-4268

Email jarendsee@co.sauk.wi.us

Sauk

Location Dane County Department of Human Services
Contact Julie Arendsee

Phone (608) 355-4268

Email jarendsee@co.sauk.wi.us

Sawyer

Location Sawyer County Health and Human Services, Sawyer Co. Courthouse
Contact Beulah Garcia

Phone (715) 638-3332

Email bgarcia@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us




Sawyer W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org

Shawano

Location Shawano County Department of Human Services, Economic Support
Contact Sarah Bartz

Phone (715) 526-4716

Email Sarah.Bartz@co.shawano.wi.us

Sheboygan IM

Location Sheboygan County Health and Human Services Dept.
Contact Timothy Gessler

Phone (920) 208-5892

Email Timothy.Gessler@sheboygancounty.com

Sheboygan W-2

Location Sheboygan County Health and Human Services Dep.
Contact Timothy Gessler

Phone (920) 208-5892

Email Timothy.Gessler@sheboygancounty.com

Sokaogon Chippewa Community

Location Sokaogon Economic Support Agency
Contact Amanda Justice
Phone (715) 478-3265

Email ESA@newnorth.net




St. Croix

Location St. Croix County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Ronda Brown Anderson

Phone (715) 246-8337

Email rondab@co.saint-croix.wi.us

St. Croix W-2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.

Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org

Stockbridge-Munsee Community

Location Stockbridge-Munsee Community Services
Contact Elizabeth McDowell

Phone (715) 793-4885

Email Elizabeth.mcdowell@mohican-nsn.gov
Taylor

Location Taylor County Human Services Department
Contact Peggy Kellnhofer

Phone (715) 748-3332 x235

Email peggy.kellnhofer@co.taylor.wi.us

Trempealeau

Location Trempealeau County Department of Social Services
Contact Sandy Palkowski
Phone (715) 538-2311 EXT 290

Email palkowskis@tremplocounty.com




Trempealeau W-2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.
Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org
Vernon

Location Vernon County Department of Human Services
Contact Chris Stanke

Phone (608) 637-5210

Email chris.stanke@vernoncounty.org
Vernon W2

Location Workforce Connections, Inc.
Contact Gina Brown

Phone (608) 386-1629

Email browng@workforceconnections.org
Vilas

Location Vilas County Department of Social Services
Contact Kathryn Gardner

Phone (715) 479-3668

Email vilasdss@co.vilas.wi.us

Vilas

Location Forward Service Corporation
Contact Kathryn Gardner

Phone (715) 479-3668

Email vilasdss@co.vilas.wi.us




Vilas

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Kathryn Gardner

Phone (715) 479-3668

Email vilasdss@co.vilas.wi.us

Walworth

Location Walworth County Health and Human Services
Contact Brenda Zweck

Phone (262) 741-3329

Email bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us

Walworth

Location Kaiser Group, Inc.

Contact Brenda Zweck

Phone (262) 741-3329

Email bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us

Washburn

Location Sawyer County Health and Human Services
Contact Karla Brunberg

Phone (715) 349-7600

Email kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org



mailto:bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us
mailto:bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us
mailto:kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org

Washburn W2

Location

Contact

Phone

Email

Workforce Connections, Inc.

Gina Brown

(608) 386-1629

browng@workforceconnections.org

Washington IM

Location

Contact

Phone

Email

Washington County Human Services Dept.

Sandy Potter

(262) 335-4662

Sandy.Potter @co.washington.wi.us

Washington W-2

Location Arbor Employment and Training
Contact Stephanie Cera

Phone (262) 695-7925

Email Scera@wctc.edu

Waukesha

Location Waukesha County Health and Human Services
Contact Lynnae Boyenga

Phone (262) 548-7422

Email Iboyenga@waukeshacounty.gov
Waukesha

Location ArborE& T

Contact Stephanie Cera

Phone (262) 695-7925

Email Scera@wctc.edu



mailto:lboyenga@waukeshacounty.gov

Waupaca

Location Waupaca County Department of Health and Human Services
Contact Chris Machamer

Phone (715) 258-6300

Email chris.machamer@co.waupaca.wi.us

Waushara

Location Waushara Department of Human Services

Contact Kate Surprise

Phone (920) 787-6600

Email kate.surprise@co.waushara.wi.us

Waushara

Location Forward Service Corporation

Contact Pamela Nowak

Phone (920) 365-7828 x110

Email pnowak@fsc-corp.org

Winnebago

Location Winnebago County Department of Human Services (Washington
Contact Ann Kriegel

Phone (920) 236-4620

Email akriegel@co.winnebago.wi.us

Winnebago

Location Winnebago County Department of Human Services (Neenah site)
Contact Ann Kriegel

Phone (920) 236-4620

Email akriegel@co.winnebago.wi.us




Wood

Location Wood County Human Services
Contact Doreen Lang

Phone (715) 387-6374

Email dlang@co.wood.wi.us

Wood

Location Wood County Human Services
Contact Doreen Lang

Phone (715) 387-6374

Email dlang@co.wood.wi.us




